
03/21/2025 02:08 PM   Page: 1MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2024-2025
School bus routes are always subject to change.

The times on the route sheets are estimated and could vary slightly.
Arrival Routes w/Times Report

Route: 1703 - BLAIR SECONDARY MAGNET (PM 1706) 

School(s) Serviced: BLAIR HS - (240)-740-7200

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:27 A.M. CARDEROCK SPRINGS ES 0 5.06   
2  6:42 A.M. WESTLAND MS 0 2.00   
3  6:49 A.M. SOMERSET ES 0 2.07   
4  6:55 A.M. CHEVY CHASE ES 0 0.99   
5  7:02 A.M. BROOKVILLE RD AND TAYLOR ST 0 1.86   
6  7:10 A.M. ROCK CREEK FOREST ES 0 0.84   
7  7:14 A.M. ROSEMARY HILLS ES 0 1.71   
8  7:22 A.M. 8040 KENNETT ST - KENNETT ST PARKING GARAGE 0 1.42   
9  7:27 A.M. SLIGO CREEK ES 0 2.01   

 7:35 A.M. BLAIR HS  51 UNIVERSITY BLV E, SILVER SPRING, MD 20901

757 - BLAIR MAGNET 0
10  7:38 A.M. EASTERN MS 0 0.00   

10 Stop(s)  71 Minute(s) 0 Student(s) 18.67 Mile(s)

Route: 1704 - BLAIR SECONDARY MAGNET 

School(s) Serviced: BLAIR HS - (240)-740-7200

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:39 A.M. WHITMAN HS 0 2.12   
2  6:48 A.M. BETHESDA ES 0 1.34   
3  6:52 A.M. B-CC HS 0 2.18   
4  6:59 A.M. NORTH CHEVY CHASE ES 0 1.93   

PM D/O BACK OF SCHOOL ON MANOR RD @ REAR STAIRS
5  7:05 A.M. LINDEN LN AND HUME DR @ WALTER REED ANNEX EXIT 0 1.19   
6  7:09 A.M. WOODLIN ES 0 0.49   
7  7:11 A.M. DALE DR AND COLUMBIA BLV - RSO 0 1.07   
8  7:13 A.M. DALE DR AND WATSON RD 0 1.56   

 7:25 A.M. BLAIR HS  51 UNIVERSITY BLV E, SILVER SPRING, MD 20901

757 - BLAIR MAGNET 0
9  7:28 A.M. EASTERN MS 0 0.00   

9 Stop(s)  49 Minute(s) 0 Student(s) 12.59 Mile(s)

Route: 1705- BLAIR SECONDARY MAGNET 

School(s) Serviced: BLAIR HS - (240)-740-7200

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:25 A.M. FALLS RD AND GLENOLDEN DR - POTOMAC LIBRARY 0 1.88   
2  6:30 A.M. 11315 FALLS RD - LITTLE ACORN DAYCARE 0 2.06 

301-983-4372  
(PM 5713)

3  6:35 A.M. CHURCHILL HS 0 1.31   
(PM 5712)

4  6:40 A.M. BELLS MILL ES 0 1.58   
5  6:45 A.M. SEVEN LOCKS ES 0 2.98   
6  6:55 A.M. ASHBURTON ES 0 2.35   
7  7:02 A.M. 6301 GREENTREE RD (GREENTREE SHELTER) 301-365-4480 1 0.59 

     SPED buses go into complex - REG ED buses do not go into complex  
(TEMP STOP) - EFF 03/25/25

8  7:05 A.M. NORTH BETHESDA MS 0 8.39   
 7:35 A.M. BLAIR HS  51 UNIVERSITY BLV E, SILVER SPRING, MD 20901

757 - BLAIR MAGNET 0

 7:35 A.M. BLAIR HS  51 UNIVERSITY BLV E, SILVER SPRING, MD 20901

757 - SPED 1
9  7:39 A.M. EASTERN MS 0 0.00   



03/21/2025 02:08 PM   Page: 2MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2024-2025
School bus routes are always subject to change.

The times on the route sheets are estimated and could vary slightly.
Arrival Routes w/Times Report

9 Stop(s)  74 Minute(s) 1 Student(s) 22.00 Mile(s)

Route: 3705 - BLAIR SECONDARY MAGNET 

School(s) Serviced: BLAIR HS - (240)-740-7200

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:29 A.M. GEORGIAN FOREST ES 0 1.83   
2  6:35 A.M. 14301 GEORGIA AVE CRYSTAL SPRINGS APT - @ MAILBOX 0 1.81   
3  6:43 A.M. STRATHMORE ES 0 0.97   
4  6:47 A.M. BEL PRE ES 0 0.91   
5  6:51 A.M. ARGYLE MS 0 3.41   
6  7:01 A.M. ARCOLA AVE AND GEORGIA AVE - WHEATON LIBRARY 0 0.79   
7  7:04 A.M. ARCOLA ES 0 1.70   
8  7:10 A.M. 1200 UNIVERSITY BLVD W (NORTHWOOD PRES CCC) 0 1.77 

NPCCC - (301-593-1196)  
 7:25 A.M. BLAIR HS  51 UNIVERSITY BLV E, SILVER SPRING, MD 20901

757 - BLAIR MAGNET 0
9  7:28 A.M. EASTERN MS 0 0.00   

P/U TPMS & SSIMS STUDENTS ARRIVING LATE @ EASTERN
                                       DO NOT LEAVE UNTIL 7:40

9 Stop(s)  59 Minute(s) 0 Student(s) 13.90 Mile(s)

Route: 3706 - BLAIR SECONDARY MAGNET 

School(s) Serviced: BLAIR HS - (240)-740-7200

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:36 A.M. ROCKING HORSE CENTER - AT ENTRANCE 0 1.24   
2  6:42 A.M. VIERS MILL ES 0 1.95   
3  6:48 A.M. ROCK VIEW ES 0 0.67   
4  6:53 A.M. EINSTEIN HS 0 1.60   
5  7:02 A.M. OAKLAND TERRACE ES 0 1.34   
6  7:08 A.M. SINGER ES 0 0.82   
7  7:12 A.M. FOREST GLEN METRO CENTER - ON FOREST GLEN RD 0 1.04   
8  7:16 A.M. 1300 FOREST GLEN RD - BOYS/GIRLS CLUB 0 1.38   

 7:30 A.M. BLAIR HS  51 UNIVERSITY BLV E, SILVER SPRING, MD 20901

757 - BLAIR MAGNET 0
9  7:34 A.M. EASTERN MS 0 0.00   

9 Stop(s)  58 Minute(s) 0 Student(s) 10.90 Mile(s)

Route: 3709 - BLAIR SECONDARY MAGNET 

School(s) Serviced: BLAIR HS - (240)-740-7200

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:48 A.M. GEORGIA AVE AND SHOREFIELD RD - RSO 0 0.94   
2  6:51 A.M. GLENALLAN ES 0 0.45   
3  6:53 A.M. KENNEDY HS 0 2.48   
4  7:01 A.M. ODESSA SHANNON MS 0 1.37   
5  7:06 A.M. KEMP MILL ES 0 1.63   
6  7:15 A.M. FOREST KNOLLS ES 0 1.62   

 7:35 A.M. BLAIR HS  51 UNIVERSITY BLV E, SILVER SPRING, MD 20901

757 - BLAIR MAGNET 0
7  7:39 A.M. EASTERN MS 0 0.00   

7 Stop(s)  51 Minute(s) 0 Student(s) 9.35 Mile(s)

Route: 4712 - BLAIR SECONDARY MAGNET 

School(s) Serviced: BLAIR HS - (240)-740-7200

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:32 A.M. DUFIEF ES 0 2.41   
2  6:40 A.M. TRAVILAH ES 0 2.29   



03/21/2025 02:08 PM   Page: 3MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2024-2025
School bus routes are always subject to change.

The times on the route sheets are estimated and could vary slightly.
Arrival Routes w/Times Report

3  6:50 A.M. STONE MILL ES 0 1.04   
4  7:00 A.M. 13651 HAYWORTH DR - POTOMAC GLEN CLUBHOUSE 0 15.64   

Middle School Students Only
 7:35 A.M. BLAIR HS  51 UNIVERSITY BLV E, SILVER SPRING, MD 20901

757 - BLAIR MAGNET 0
5  7:39 A.M. EASTERN MS 0 0.00   

5 Stop(s)  67 Minute(s) 0 Student(s) 22.24 Mile(s)

Route: 4713 - BLAIR SECONDARY MAGNET 

School(s) Serviced: BLAIR HS - (240)-740-7200

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:12 A.M. FLOWER VALLEY ES 0 1.58   
2  6:17 A.M. 14625 BAUER DR - BAUER DR COMMUNITY/REC CENTER 0 1.61   
3  6:23 A.M. BROOKHAVEN ES 0 1.59   
4  6:28 A.M. HARMONY HILLS ES 0 2.03   
5  6:33 A.M. LOIEDERMAN MS 0 1.64   
6  6:42 A.M. HIGHLAND ES 0 2.30   
7  6:57 A.M. GLEN HAVEN ES 0 0.77   
8  7:10 A.M. SLIGO MS 0 1.76   

 7:25 A.M. BLAIR HS  51 UNIVERSITY BLV E, SILVER SPRING, MD 20901

757 - BLAIR MAGNET 0
9  7:29 A.M. EASTERN MS 0 0.00   

***DO NOT UNLOAD @ EASTERN MS BEFORE 7:30 AM***

9 Stop(s)  77 Minute(s) 0 Student(s) 14.14 Mile(s)

Route: 4714 - BLAIR SECONDARY MAGNET 

School(s) Serviced: BLAIR HS - (240)-740-7200

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:36 A.M. MARYVALE ES 0 1.70   
2  6:44 A.M. MEADOW HALL ES 0 1.77   
3  6:51 A.M. TWINBROOK ES 0 2.71   
4  7:00 A.M. WHEATON WOODS ES 0 1.99   
5  7:06 A.M. SHRIVER ES 0 5.61   

P/U @ BUSHEY DR & WELLER RD
 7:35 A.M. BLAIR HS  51 UNIVERSITY BLV E, SILVER SPRING, MD 20901

757 - BLAIR MAGNET 0
6  7:39 A.M. EASTERN MS 0 0.00   

6 Stop(s)  63 Minute(s) 0 Student(s) 14.64 Mile(s)

Route: 4715 - BLAIR SECONDARY MAGNET 

School(s) Serviced: BLAIR HS - (240)-740-7200

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:45 A.M. STONE MILL ES 0 1.04   

High School Students Only
2  6:49 A.M. 13651 HAYWORTH DR - POTOMAC GLEN CLUBHOUSE 0 15.64   

High School Students Only
 7:35 A.M. BLAIR HS  51 UNIVERSITY BLV E, SILVER SPRING, MD 20901

757 - BLAIR MAGNET 0

2 Stop(s)  50 Minute(s) 0 Student(s) 16.68 Mile(s)

Route: 5711 - BLAIR SECONDARY MAGNET 

School(s) Serviced: BLAIR HS - (240)-740-7200

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:51 A.M. 6125 MONTROSE RD - JEWISH COMMUNITY CENTER - RSO 0 1.09 

301-881-0100  
2  6:54 A.M. 451 CONGRESSIONAL LA - RSO - MONTROSE COMM CTR 0 0.81   



03/21/2025 02:08 PM   Page: 4MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2024-2025
School bus routes are always subject to change.

The times on the route sheets are estimated and could vary slightly.
Arrival Routes w/Times Report

3  6:56 A.M. MONTROSE PARK 0 1.14   
4  7:01 A.M. FARMLAND ES 0 1.35   
5  7:06 A.M. LUXMANOR ES 0 2.24   
6  7:13 A.M. GROSVENOR CENTER 0 7.29   

 7:35 A.M. BLAIR HS  51 UNIVERSITY BLV E, SILVER SPRING, MD 20901

757 - BLAIR MAGNET 0
7  7:39 A.M. EASTERN MS 0 0.00   

7 Stop(s)  48 Minute(s) 0 Student(s) 14.78 Mile(s)

Route: 5712 - BLAIR SECONDARY MAGNET 

School(s) Serviced: BLAIR HS - (240)-740-7200

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:20 A.M. REDLAND RD AND ROSLYN AVE 1 8.55   

(TEMP STOP) - WILL RIDE THROUGH BLAIR HS TO OAK VIEW ES
2  6:39 A.M. RIDGECREST DR AND HICKORY TREE WAY 1 10.88   

(TEMP STOP) - WILL RIDE THROUGH BLAIR HS TO OAK VIEW ES
3  7:00 A.M. COLD SPRING ES 0 13.24   

 7:35 A.M. BLAIR HS  51 UNIVERSITY BLV E, SILVER SPRING, MD 20901

757 - BLAIR MAGNET 2
4  7:39 A.M. EASTERN MS 0 0.00   

4 Stop(s)  79 Minute(s) 2 Student(s) 33.53 Mile(s)

Route: 5713 - BLAIR SECONDARY MAGNET 

School(s) Serviced: BLAIR HS - (240)-740-7200

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:35 A.M. 700 FALLSGROVE DR 20850 - THOMAS FARM COMM CTR 0 1.22   
2  6:42 A.M. LAKEWOOD ES 0 1.58   
3  6:48 A.M. WOOTTON HS 0 0.66   
4  6:51 A.M. FALLSMEAD ES 0 2.19   
5  6:56 A.M. RITCHIE PARK ES 0 12.74   

 7:35 A.M. BLAIR HS  51 UNIVERSITY BLV E, SILVER SPRING, MD 20901

757 - BLAIR MAGNET 0
6  7:38 A.M. EASTERN MS 0 0.00   

6 Stop(s)  63 Minute(s) 0 Student(s) 19.10 Mile(s)

Route: 5714 - BLAIR SECONDARY MAGNET 

School(s) Serviced: BLAIR HS - (240)-740-7200

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:30 A.M. THOMPSON DAIRY WAY AND SADDLE RIDGE CIRCLE 0 1.51 

KING FARM COMMUNITY CENTER  
2  6:37 A.M. COLLEGE GARDENS ES 0 2.40   
3  6:47 A.M. RICHARD MONTGOMERY HS 0 4.86   
4  7:04 A.M. GARRETT PARK ES 0 1.71   
5  7:11 A.M. KENSINGTON PARKWOOD ES 0 6.44   

 7:35 A.M. BLAIR HS  51 UNIVERSITY BLV E, SILVER SPRING, MD 20901

757 - BLAIR MAGNET 0
6  7:39 A.M. EASTERN MS 0 0.00   

6 Stop(s)  69 Minute(s) 0 Student(s) 17.78 Mile(s)

Route: 6702 - BLAIR SECONDARY MAGNET 

School(s) Serviced: BLAIR HS - (240)-740-7200

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:38 A.M. BROOKE GROVE ES 0 2.03   
2  6:45 A.M. GREENWOOD ES 0 2.06   
3  6:51 A.M. OLNEY ES 0 11.70   

 7:35 A.M. BLAIR HS  51 UNIVERSITY BLV E, SILVER SPRING, MD 20901



03/21/2025 02:08 PM   Page: 5MONTGOMERY COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS 2024-2025
School bus routes are always subject to change.

The times on the route sheets are estimated and could vary slightly.
Arrival Routes w/Times Report

757 - BLAIR MAGNET 0
4  7:39 A.M. EASTERN MS 0 0.00   

P/U TPMS STUDENTS - DO NOT LEAVE UNTIL BUS IS FILLED

4 Stop(s)  61 Minute(s) 0 Student(s) 16.65 Mile(s)

Route: 6704 - BLAIR SECONDARY MAGNET 

School(s) Serviced: BLAIR HS - (240)-740-7200

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:43 A.M. DREW ES 0 4.31   
2  7:01 A.M. PAGE ES 0 1.58   
3  7:07 A.M. CANNON RD ES 0 1.68   
4  7:15 A.M. WHITE OAK MS 0 1.83   
5  7:22 A.M. BURNT MILLS ES 0 1.99   

 7:35 A.M. BLAIR HS  51 UNIVERSITY BLV E, SILVER SPRING, MD 20901

757 - BLAIR MAGNET 0
6  7:38 A.M. EASTERN MS 0 0.00   

6 Stop(s)  55 Minute(s) 0 Student(s) 12.10 Mile(s)

Route: 6707 - BLAIR SECONDARY MAGNET 

School(s) Serviced: BLAIR HS - (240)-740-7200

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:24 A.M. 11215 OAK LEAF DR @ ENCLAVE APTS 2 5.66   
2  6:41 A.M. STONEGATE ES 0 2.27   
3  6:49 A.M. WESTOVER ES 0 4.53   
4  7:10 A.M. KEY MS 0 2.67   
5  7:18 A.M. NORTHAMPTON DR AND BEACON RD 0 1.47   

(TEMP STOP FOR JOANN LELECK ES @ BROAD ACRES ES)
6  7:23 A.M. NEW HAMPSHIRE ESTATES ES 0 0.70   
7  7:28 A.M. ROLLING TERRACE ES 0 2.08   

 7:35 A.M. BLAIR HS  51 UNIVERSITY BLV E, SILVER SPRING, MD 20901

757 - BLAIR MAGNET 0

 7:35 A.M. BLAIR HS  51 UNIVERSITY BLV E, SILVER SPRING, MD 20901

757 - SPED 2
8  7:38 A.M. EASTERN MS 0 0.00   

8 Stop(s)  74 Minute(s) 2 Student(s) 20.09 Mile(s)

Route: 6709 - BLAIR SECONDARY MAGNET 

School(s) Serviced: BLAIR HS - (240)-740-7200

Seq Time Stop Description Load Next
1  6:22 A.M. GALWAY ES 0 2.03   
2  6:28 A.M. GREENCASTLE ES 0 3.34   
3  6:37 A.M. BURTONSVILLE ES 0 0.87   
4  6:41 A.M. 14906 OLD COLUMBIA PIKE @ MARILYN PRAISNER REC CTR 0 0.58   
5  6:43 A.M. BANNEKER MS 0 0.41   
6  6:47 A.M. FAIRLAND ES 0 2.43   
7  6:54 A.M. 2201 FAIRLAND RD - WEST FAIRLAND PARK 0 2.16   
8  7:00 A.M. OLD COLUMBIA PIKE AND FEATHERWOOD ST 0 1.18   
9  7:06 A.M. STEWART LA AND OLD COLUMBIA PIKE 0 2.81   

 7:35 A.M. BLAIR HS  51 UNIVERSITY BLV E, SILVER SPRING, MD 20901

757 - BLAIR MAGNET 0
10  7:37 A.M. PINE CREST ES 0 0.89   
11  7:43 A.M. EASTERN MS 0 0.00   

11 Stop(s)  81 Minute(s) 0 Student(s) 17.08 Mile(s)


